Job Information Type:
Job Name:
Cat. No.:
Lamp(s):
Notes:
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
Lighting Systems LSB-10
Features

modules.
Complete ordering instructions below.
Ordering Information
Family Lamps Voltage Finish
2 = 2-Lamp T5 C = Parabolic Louver AL = Aluminum
WH = White
LSB 2 C
Length Shielding Ballast
1 = 120 volt
2 = 277 volt
28 = 28W T5
54 = 54W T5
5E = 54W T5 Emergency Pack
2E = 28W T5 Emergency Pack
5D = 54W T5 Dimming
4 = 4-Foot
8 = 8-Foot
Half Scale
8 1/2" (216 mm)
1 3/4" (37.5 mm)
1
2
3 1/4" (82.6 mm)
4
2 5/8" (66.7 mm)
3
Job Information Type:
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
Lighting Systems LSB-10
Performance
CANDLEPOWER CURVE CANDLEPOWER
ZONE      0 22 45          67        90
DEG.
CANDELAS
180 749 749 749 749 749
175 748 746 752 752 755
165 717 729 755 781 784
155 661 695 757 837 861
145 574 641 762 897 940
135 457 563 744 947 1002
125 356 500 758 1011 1022
115 226 428 710 869 918
105 113 339 556 621 629
95 28 119 80 79 62
90 0 0 0 0 0
85 1 1 5 3 3
75 2 7 8 10 10
65 3 8 14 47 53
55 63 89 222 382 415
45 329 257 344 462 529
35 493 406 323 365 386
25 610 566 469 386 375
15 688 676 650 610 594
5 731 730 732 725 725
0 735 735 735 735 735REPORT NO: LRL 300-1H
CAT NO: LSB24C28
LAMPS: 2 F28T5
LUMENS: 2900
EFFICIENCY: 83.3%
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION
% EFFECTIVE CEILING CAVITY
REFLECTANCE
80 70 50
WALL REFLECTANCE
70 50 30 70 50 30 50 30 10
0 85 85 85 75 75 75 58 58 58
1 78 74 72 69 67 64 52 50 49
2 71 66 62 64 59 56 47 44 42
3 66 59 53 58 53 48 42 39 36
4 60 52 46 54 47 42 37 34 31
5 55 47 41 49 42 37 34 30 27
6 51 42 36 46 38 33 31 27 24
7 47 37 31 42 34 29 27 23 21